Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.Richards-Mfg.com RMC-07-2012
GP2
MeTer swivels
Non-Insulated, Straight, Male Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe lenGTh
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
SS-5LT-1 1/2 SS-5LT-1 1/2-G SS-5LT-1 1/2-Z 5LT 1/2" 2-7/32"
SS-10LT-3/4 SS-10LT-3/4-G SS-10LT-3/4-Z 10LT 3/4" 2-15/16"
SS-1A-3/4 SS-1A-3/4-G SS-1A-3/4-Z 1A 3/4" 2-3/8"
SS-1A-01 SS-1A-01-G SS-1A-01-Z 1A 1" 2-13/32"
SS-20LT-3/4 SS-20LT-3/4-G SS-20LT-3/4-Z 20LT 3/4" 2-11/32"
SS-20LT-01 SS-20LT-01-G SS-20LT-01-Z 20LT 1" 2-25/32"
SS-30LT-01 SS-30LT-01-G SS-30LT-01-Z 30LT 1" 2-27/32"
SS-30LT-1 1/4 SS-30LT-1 1/4-G SS-30LT-1 1/4-Z 30LT 1-1/4" 2-7/8"
SS-45LT-1 1/4 SS-45LT-1 1/4-G SS-45LT-1 1/4-Z 45LT 1-1/4" 3-3/4"
SS-45LT-1 1/2 SS-45LT-1 1/2-G SS-45LT-1 1/2-Z 45LT 1-1/2" 2-15/16"
SS-60LT-1 1/2 SS-60LT-1 1/2-G SS-60LT-1 1/2-Z 60LT 1-1/2" 3-1/32"
SS-3&4-1 1/2 SS-3&4-1 1/2-G SS-3&4-1 1/2-Z SP 3 & 4 1-1/2" 3-1/16"
SS-100LT-2 SS-100LT-2-G SS-100LT-2-Z 100LT 2" 3-13/16"
Insulated, Straight Male Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe lenGTh
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
SS-10LT-3/4-I SS-10LT-3/4-GI SS-10LT-3/4-ZI 10LT 3/4" 2-5/16"
SS-1A-3/4-I SS-1A-3/4-GI SS-1A-3/4-ZI 1A 3/4" 2-3/8"
SS-1A-01-I SS-1A-01-GI SS-1A-01-ZI 1A 1" 2-13/32"
SS-20LT-3/4-I SS-20LT-3/4-GI SS-20LT-3/4-ZI 20LT 3/4" 2-11/32"
SS-20LT-01-I SS-20LT-01-GI SS-20LT-01-ZI 20LT 1" 2-25/32"
SS-20LT-01-I4 SS-20LT-01-GI4 SS-20LT-01-ZI4 20LT 1" 3-13/16"
SS-30LT-01-I SS-30LT-01-GI SS-30LT-01-ZI 30LT 1" 2-27/32"
SS-30LT-1 1/4-I SS-30LT-1 1/4-GI SS-30LT-1 1/4-ZI 30LT 1-1/4" 2-7/8"
SS-45LT-1 1/4-I SS-45LT-1 1/4-GI SS-45LT-1 1/4-ZI 45LT 1-1/4" 3-3/4"
SS-45LT-1 1/2-I SS-45LT-1 1/2-GI SS-45LT-1 1/2-ZI 45LT 1-1/2" 2-15/16"
SS-3&4-1 1/2-I SS-3&4-1 1/2-GI SS-3&4-1 1/2-ZI SP 3 & 4 1-1/2" 3-1/16"
SS-100LT-2-I SS-100LT-2-GI SS-100LT-2-ZI 100LT 2" 3-13/16"
Richards Swivels are also availble with Pressure Taps. Please specify the size and location of the tap, and the type of plug when ordering.
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.Richards-Mfg.com RMC-07-2012
GP3
MeTer swivels
Non-Insulated, Straight, Female Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
FS-1A-3/4 FS-1A-3/4-G FS-1A-3/4-Z 1A 3/4" —
FS-20LT-3/4 FS-20LT-3/4-G FS-20LT-3/4-Z 20LT 3/4" —
FS-45LT-1 1/4 FS-45LT-1 1/4-G FS-45LT-1 1/4-Z 45LT 1-1/4"  —
Insulated, Straight, Female Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
FS-1A-3/4-I FS-1A-3/4-GI FS-1A-3/4-ZI 1A 3/4" —
FS-20LT-3/4-I FS-20LT-3/4-GI FS-20LT-3/4-ZI 20LT 3/4" —
FS-45LT-1 1/4-I FS-45LT-1 1/4-G FS-45LT-1 1/4-Z 45LT 1-1/4" —
Non-Insulated, Swivel Elbows
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
OS-90-3/4-20LT OS-90-3/4-20LT-G OS-90-3/4-20LT-Z 20LT 3/4" —
OS-90-1-20LT OS-90-1-20LT-G OS-90-1-20LT-Z 20LT 1" —
MEL-1 1/4-30LT MEL-1 1/4-30LT-G MEL-1 1/4-30LT-Z 30LT 1-1/4" —
Insulated Swivel Elbows
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
OS-90-1-20LT-I OS-90-1-20LT-GI OS-90-1-20LT-ZI 20LT 1" —
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.Richards-Mfg.com RMC-07-2012
GP4
MeTer swivels
Non-Insulated, Offset Male Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
OS-1/2-1 1/4-5LT OS-1/2-1 1/4-5LT-G OS-1/2-1 1/4-5LT-Z 5LT 1/2" 1-1/4"
OS-1/2-3-10LT OS-1/2-3-10LT-G OS-1/2-3-10LT-Z 10LT 1/2" 3"
OS-1/2-1 3/4-10LT OS-1/2-1 3/4-10LT-G OS-1/2-1 3/4-10LT-Z 10LT 1/2" 1-3/4"
OS-3/4-3/8-10LT OS-3/4-3/8-10LT-G OS-3/4-3/8-10LT-Z 10LT 3/4" 3/8"
OS-3/4-1-10LT OS-3/4-1-10LT-G OS-3/4-1-10LT-Z 10LT 3/4" 1"
OS-3/4-1 1/4-10LT OS-3/4-1 1/4-10LT-G OS-3/4-1 1/4-10LT-Z 10LT 3/4" 1-1/4"
OS-3/4-1 3/4-10LT OS-3/4-1 3/4-10LT-G OS-3/4-1 3/4-10LT-Z 10LT 3/4" 1-3/4"
OS-3/4-4-10LT OS-3/4-4-10LT-G OS-3/4-4-10LT-Z 10LT 3/4" 3-15/16"
OS-1/2-3-1A OS-1/2-3-1A-G OS-1/2-3-1A-Z 1A 1/2" 2-3/4"
OS-3/4-1-1A OS-3/4-1-1A-G OS-3/4-1-1A-Z 1A 3/4" 1"
OS-3/4-3-1A OS-3/4-3-1A-G OS-3/4-3-1A-Z 1A 3/4" 3"
OS-1-1-1A OS-1-1-1A-G OS-1-1-1A-Z 1A 1" 1"
OS-1/2-3-20LT OS-1/2-3-20LT-G OS-1/2-3-20LT-Z 20LT 1/2 2-7/8"
OS-3/4-1 5/8-20LT OS-3/4-1 5/8-20LT-G OS-3/4-1 5/8-20LT-Z 20LT 3/4" 1-5/8"
OS-3/4-3-20LT OS-3/4-3-20LT-G OS-3/4-3-20LT-Z 20LT 3/4" 3"
OS-1-1-20LT OS-1-1-20LT-G OS-1-1-20LT-Z 20LT 1" 1"
OS-1-1 1/2-20LT OS-1-1 1/2-20LT-G OS-1-1 1/2-20LT-Z 20LT 1" 1-1/2"
OS-3/4-3-30LT OS-3/4-3-30LT-G OS-3/4-3-30LT-Z 30LT 3/4" 3"
OS-1-1-30LT OS-1-1-30LT-G OS-1-1-30LT-Z 30LT 1" 1"
OS-1-1 1/4-30LT OS-1-1 1/4-30LT-G OS-1-1 1/4-30LT-Z 30LT 1" 1-1/4"
OS-1-4 3/8-30LT OS-1-4 3/8-30LT-G OS-1-4 3/8-30LT-Z 30LT 1" 4-3/8"
OS-1 1/4-1-30LT OS-1 1/4-1-30LT-G OS-1 1/4-1-30LT-Z 30LT 1-1/4" 1"
OS-1 1/4-1 5/8-45LT OS-1 1/4-1 5/8-45LT-G OS-1 1/4-1 5/8-45LT-Z 45LT 1-1/4" 1-5/8"
OS-1 1/4-2-45LT OS-1 1/4-2-45LT-G OS-1 1/4-2-45LT-Z 45LT 1-1/4" 2"
OS-1 1/4-2 3/4-45LT OS-1 1/4-2 3/4-45LT-G OS-1 1/4-2 3/4-45LT-Z 45LT 1-1/4" 2-3/4"
OS-1 1/2-1-45LT OS-1 1/2-1-45LT-G OS-1 1/2-1-45LT-Z 45LT 1-1/2" 1"
OS-1 1/2-2-45LT OS-1 1/2-2-45LT-G OS-1 1/2-2-45LT-Z 45LT 1-1/2" 2"
OS-1 1/2-1-60LT OS-1 1/2-1-60LT-G OS-1 1/2-1-60LT-Z 60LT 1-1/2" 1"
OS-1 1/2-41/2-60LT OS-1 1/2-41/2-60LT-G OS-1 1/2-41/2-60LT-Z 60LT 1-1/2" 4-1/2"
OS-1 1/2-1-3&4 OS-1 1/2-1-3&4-G OS-1 1/2-1-3&4-Z 3&4 1-1/2" 1"
OS-2-1-100LT OS-2-1-100LT-G OS-2-1-100LT-Z 100LT 2" 1"
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.Richards-Mfg.com RMC-07-2012
GP5
MeTer swivels
Insulated, Offset Male Swivels
riChards parT nuMber
piloT siZe Thread siZe offseT
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
OS-1-1-20LT-I OS-1-1-20LT-GI OS-1-1-20LT-ZI 20LT 1" 1"
OS-1-1-30LT-I OS-1-1-30LT-GI OS-1-1-30LT-ZI 30LT 1" 1"
OS-1 1/4-1-30LT-I OS-1 1/4-1-30LT-GI OS-1 1/4-1-30LT-ZI 30LT 1-1/4" 1"
OS-1 1/4-2-45LT-I OS-1 1/4-2-45LT-GI OS-1 1/4-2-45LT-ZI 45LT 1-1/4" 2"
OS-1 1/2-1-45LT-I OS-1 1/2-1-45LT-GI OS-1 1/2-1-45LT-ZI 45LT 1-1/2" 1"
OS-1 1/2-2-45LT-I OS-1 1/2-2-45LT-GI OS-1 1/2-2-45LT-ZI 45LT 1-1/2" 2"
MeTer ConneCTion nuTs
riChards parT nuMber
piloT
siZe
blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
N5LT N5LT-G N5LT-Z 5LT
N10LT N10LT-G N10LT-Z 10LT
N1A N1A-G N1A-Z 1A
NEMCO NEMCO-G NEMCO-Z 0 EMCO
N20LT N20LT-G N20LT-Z 20LT
N30LT N30LT-G N30LT-Z 30LT
N45LT N45LT-G N45LT-Z 45LT
N60LT N60LT-G N60LT-Z 60LT
N3&4 N3&4-G N3&4-Z SP 3&4
N100LT N100LT-G N100LT-Z 100LT
MeTer nuT pluGs
riChards parT nuMber
piloT
siZe
plasTiC blaCk GalvaniZed ZinC eleCTroplaTed
PP-5LT P5LT P5LT-G P5LT-Z 5LT
PP-10LT P10LT P10LT-G P10LT-Z 10LT
PP-1A P1A P1A-G P1A-Z 1A
PP-20LT P20LT P20LT-G P20LT-Z 20LT
PP-30LT P30LT P30LT-G P30LT-Z 30LT
PP-45LT P45LT P45LT-G P45LT-Z 45LT
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.Richards-Mfg.com RMC-07-2012
GP6
MeTer ConneCTion adapTors
Meter connection adaptors allow you to change the size of your meter
connection without changing swivels. For instance, you can turn an
existing 10LT connection into a 20LT connection, or you can use one
of our adaptors to attach a new connection swivel to an existing one.
Special needs can be accommodated as well — call us with your
particular request..
<< Use exsiting connections
<< No need to repipe existing meter installations
<< Upsize or downsize meters with minimal effort
MeTer ConneCTion blinds
riChards parT nuMber piloT siZe
B5LT 5LT
B10LT 10LT
B1A 1A
B1A 0 EMCO
B20LT 20LT
B30LT 30LT
B45LT 45LT
B3&4 SPRAGUE 3&4
B100LT 100LT
B5A SPRAGUE #5
MeTer ConneCTion washers
riChards parT nuMber
diMensions
id x od
piloT
siZe
0.100" ThiCk 1/8" ThiCk
W5LT 3/4" X 1" 5LT
W10LT 31/32" X 1-5/16" 10LT
W1A W1A - 1/8 31/32" X 1-3/8" 1A
W1A W1A - 1/8 31/32" X 1-3/8" 0 EMCO
W20LT W20LT -1/8 1-9/32" X 1-21/32" 20LT
W30LT W30LT - 1/8 1-15/32" X 1-7/8" 30LT
W45LT W45LT - 1/8 1-21/32" X 2-7/32" 45LT
W3&4 1-15/32" X 2-1/8" SPRAGUE 3&4
W100LT 2-3/16" X 2-13/16" 100LT
W5A 2-7/32" X 3-3/16" SPRAGUE 5A